Cereza 25% Perfumers Alcohol (Contains:Benzaldehyde, Ethyl methylphenylglycidate)



Danger: Highly flammable liquid and vapour. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Suspected of damaging fertility or the unborn child (exposure route). Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Keep away from heat, sparks, open flames and hot surfaces. - No smoking. Take precautionary measures against static discharge. Avoid breathing vapour or dust. Wear protective gloves/eye protection/face protection. IF exposed or concerned: Get medical advice/attention. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention. Dispose of contents/container to approved disposal site, in accordance with local regulations. Contains Coumarin, delta-1-(2,6,6-Trimethyl-3-cyclohexen-1-yl)-2-buten-1-one. May produce an allergic reaction.